Hours of Operation )

Monday to Friday

6:30 a.m.-6:30 p.m.

There is no bus service on
Saturday & Sunday
Holiday Closures

¢ Memorial Day e« Thanksgiving Day

* 4th of July « Christmas Day

+ Labor Day * New Year's Day
Fare Information )
Ages 18-59 $1.00
Ages 7-17" $0.50
Ages 6 and Under’ Free
Middle or High School Student (with ID)  Free
Ages 60+ (with ID) $0.50
Half-Fare Qualified? $0.50

Please note: exact change ONLY for your on-bus fare.
"All children under 11 must be accompanied by an adult.

“Riders who are disabled, low income, or U.S. Veterans
may apply for a half-fare discount card. Call for details.

General Information )

A Service changes for inclement weather,
road construction, and traffic incidents will
be posted on our website & social media.

ﬁ'\‘ Fully accessible to persons with
b disabilities.

{o .
y‘» Car seats are available upon request.

Westwood N Q

Ride FREE with
your JCHS/

JCMS ID
Any route. All year.

14th & a
Westwood >

o
/ 14th &
Eisenhower

(

High
s School* %Rucker Dr.*
Omm =y

N

- =0 ==Qud Playground

Middle Wildcat Ln.* Park €
School*
Passes YMcA

-
~

Daily, weekly, and monthly Cloud CC/Q
passes are available. Visit Walmart W Hospital () Coronado
our website or give us B B B 8_/—8 3 Park
a call for more Pach\eI:ﬁﬁ Ash &
information. - n Spruce o \Washinaton &
Brookdale Valley Adas 9
. View
Caroline & Q °
. Washington &
M hing
N St- Mary's Madison
(1]
» Bluffs N
Spring PBluffs S
Valley
Call
Center Ry Smithfield
1-Way 2-Way Bus Transfer Route

°
\ Routes
L3 3 Red

L

Old 40 W

L2 2 Blue

enQu—
Old 40 E

Routes Stop Stop

Extension School N
Near Stop

8 - s -
@
*Service at stop only
when school is in session

Footlocker ©

D Grant &
Deerfield

[ J
Grant &
Commonwealth

18th & A
Madison Konza
< ® Health
18th &
Washington
14th & 14th & >
Calhoun Madison 14th &
. o D Washington
12th &
) Calhoun
A 11th &
X Washmgton Grandview
w"f;h & Police Station
ebser 8th & ‘ }
] ]S ) ~ Washington Sth & Contlnel?tal & dh i
Dillons (533 Library Reynolds ocust G '
Goodwill 3rd & > Handy's
Jefferson
LJ
Webser Cracker
Cvs ALDI ) Barrel
Jackson & 8 8 '
Walmart

Locate a Bus Stop

You may board or exit a bus at
any marked bus stop.
Stops are identified
with these signs.

f/m## s
a’T @ 0B®

EZZ2 MPO



WESTBOUND cav.em)

:20
122
23
125
27
:30
132

37

37

41
43

44

:45

46

49

50

52

54

56

57

57

:58

:00

:03
106
:08
112

1
i

SCHOOL YEAR EXTENSION

!
!

Handy's

(6:20, 8:20, 10:20, 12:20, 2:20, 4:20)

Grandview Police Station
(6:22, 8:22,10:22, 12:22, 2:22, 4:22)

Continental & Locust
(6:23, 8:23, 10:23, 12:23, 2:23, 4:23)

5th & Reynolds

(6:25, 8:25, 10:25, 12:25, 2:25, 4:25)

Cracker Barrel
(6:27, 8:27,10:27, 12:27, 2:27, 4:27)

walmart e
(6:30, 8:30, 10:30, 12:30, 2:30, 4:30)

ALDI o

(6:32, 8:32,10:32, 12:32, 2:32, 4:32)

CVS e

(6:33, 8:33,10:33, 12:33, 2:33, 4:33)

Coronado Park
(6:35, 8:35, 10:35, 12:35, 2:35, 4:35)

Washington & Adams

(6:37,8:37,10:37, 12:37, 2:37, 4:37)

Washington & Madison
(6:37,8:37,10:37, 12:37, 2:37, 4:37)

Ash & Jackson

(6:40, 8:40, 10:40, 12:40, 2:40, 4:40)

Ash & Garfield e

(6:41, 8:41,10:41, 12:41, 2:41, 4:41)

Hospital e
(6:43, 8:43,10:43, 12:43, 2:43, 4:43)

Ash St. e

(6:44, 8:44,10:44, 12:44, 2:44, 4:44)

Pawnee Health e
(6:45, 8:45,10:45, 12:45, 2:45, 4:45)

Cloud CC/WalmartwW

(6:46, 8:46,10:46, 12:46, 2:46, 4:46)

YMCA

(6:47, 8:47,10:47,12:47, 2:47, 4:47)

Playground Park

(6:49, 8:49,10:49, 12:49, 2:49, 4:49)

Goodwill
(6:50, 8:50, 10:50, 12:50, 2:50, 4:50)

Dillons @
(6:52, 852,10:52, 12:52, 2:52, 4:52)

Library e
(6:54, 854, 10:54, 12:54, 2:54, 454)

11th & Webster

(6556, 8:56, 10:56, 12:56, 2:56, 4:56)

12th & Calhoun

(6:57, 857,10:57, 12:57, 2:57, 457)

14th & Calhoun

(6:57, 857,10:57, 12557, 2:57, 4:57)

14th & Eisenhower

(6:58, 8:58, 10:58, 12:58, 2:58, 4:58)

Westwood N
(7:00, 9:00, 11:00, 1:00, 3:00, 5:00)

Rucker Dr.
(7:03, 3:03, 5:03)

Wwildcat Ln.

(7:06, 3:06, 5:06)
Middle School
(7:08, 3:08, 5:08)

High School

(742,312, 5:12)

EASTBOUND o)

:28
:30
32

41

44

44

46

:48

49

53

l
I
1

14th & Westwood J c R E D

(7:49, 919, 1119, 119, 3:19, 5:19)

14th & Eisenhower

(7:20, 9:20, 11:20, 1:20, 3:20, 5:20)

14th & Calhoun

(7:21,9:21, 11:211:21, 3:21, 5:21)

12th & Calhoun

(7:21, 9:21, 11:21, 1:21, 3:21, 5:21)

11th & Webster

(7:22,9:22, 11:22, 1:22, 3:22, 5:22)

Library e

(7:24, 9:24,11:24, 1:24, 3:24, 5:24)

Dillons e
(7:26, 9:26, 11:26, 1:26, 3:26, 5:26)

Goodwill
(7:28, 9:28, 11:28, 1:28, 3:28, 5:28)

Playground Park

(7:30, 9:30, 11:30, 1:30, 3:30, 5:30)

YMCA

(7:32, 9:32, 11:32, 1:32, 3:32, 5:32)

Cloud CC/ Walmart W

(7:33, 9:33, 11:33, 1:33, 3:33, 5:33)

Pawnee Health e
(7:35, 9:35, 11:35, 1:35, 3:35, 5:35)

Ash St. e

(7:36, 9:36, 11:36, 1:36, 3:36, 5:36)

Hospital e
(7:38, 9:38, 11:38, 1:38, 3:38, 5:38)

Ash & Garfield e

(7:40, 9:40, 11:40, 1:40, 3:40, 5:40)

Ash & Jackson

(7:41, 9:41, 11:41, 1:41, 3:41, 5:41)

Washington & Madison
(7:44, 9:44, 11:44, 1:44, 3:44, 5:44)

Washington & Adams

(7:44, 9:44,11:44, 1:44, 3:44, 5:44)

Coronado Park
(7:46, 9:46, 11:46, 146, 3:46, 5:46)

CVS o

(7:48, 9:48, 11:48, 1:48, 3:48, 5:48)

ALDIe

(7:49, 9:49, 11:49, 1:49, 3:49, 5:49)

Walmart e
(7551, 9:51, 11:51, 1:51, 3:51, 5:51)

Cracker Barrel
(7:53, 9:53, 11:53, 1:53, 3:53, 5:53)

5th & Reynolds

(7:55, 9:55, 11:55, 1:55, 3:55, 5:55)

Handy’'s
(7:58, 9:58, 11:58, 1:58, 3:58, 5:58)

Grandview Police Station
(8:00, 10:00, 12:00, 2:00, 4:00, 6:00)

Continental & Locust
(8:01, 10:01, 12:01, 2:01, 4:01, 6:01)



EASTBOUND .em)

:30

35
:35
36
:37

:38
40
142
143
44
46

47

51
52

54

59

:01

:02

:03

:04

:05

:07

:08

10
11

Spring Valley

(6:30, 8:30, 10:30, 12:30, 2:30, 4:30)
Smithfield

(6:32, 8:32,10:32, 12:32, 2:32, 4:32)
Bluffs S

(6:34, 8:34,10:34, 12:34, 2:34, 4:34)
Bluffs N

(6:34, 8:34,10:34, 12:34, 2:34, 4:34)

Caroline & St. Mary’s
(6:35, 8:35, 10:35, 12:35, 2:35, 4:35

Brookdale
(6:35, 8:35, 10:35, 12:35, 2:35, 4:35)

Pawnee Health e
(6:36, 8:36,10:36, 12:36, 2:36, 4:36)

Ash St. e

(6:37, 8:37,10:37, 12:37, 2:37, 4:37)

Valley View
(6:38, 8:38, 10:38, 12:38, 2:38, 4:38)

Hospital e
(6:40, 8:40, 10:40, 12:40, 2:40, 4:40)

Ash & Garfield e

(6:42, 8:42,10:42, 12:42, 2:42, 4:42)

Ash & Jackson

(6:43, 8:43, 10:43, 12:43, 2:43, 4:43)

Jackson & Spruce
(6:44, 8:44,10:44, 12:44, 2:44, 4:44)

CVS o

(6:46, 8:46,10:46, 12:46, 2:46, 4:46)

ALDI e

(6:47, 8:47,10:47,12:47, 2:47, 4:47)

wWalmart
(6:49, 8:49,10:49, 12:49, 2:49, 4:49)

ALDI e

(6:51, 8:51,10:51, 12:51, 2:51, 4:51)

CVS o

(6552, 8:52, 10552, 12:52, 2:52, 4:52)

3rd & Jefferson

(6:54, 8:54,10:54, 12:54, 2:54, 4:54)

3rd & Webster

(6:56, 8:56,10:56, 12:56, 2:56, 4:56)

Dillons e
(6:59, 859, 10:59, 12:59, 2:59, 4.59)

Library e
(7:01, 9:01, 11:01, 1:01, 3:01, 5:01)

8th & Washington

(7:02, 9:02, 11:02, 1:02, 3:02, 5:02)

11th & Washington

(7:03, 9:03, 11:03, 1:03, 3:03, 5:03)

14th & Washington

(7:04, 9:04, 11:04, 1:04, 3:04, 5:04)

14th & Madison

(7:05, 9:05, 11:05, 1:05, 3:05, 5:05)

18th & Madison

(7:07,9:07,11:07, 1:07, 3:07, 5:07)

18th & Washington

(7:08, 9:08, 11:08, 1:08, 3:08. 5:08)

Konza Health
(7:10, 9:10, 11:10, 1:10, 3:10, 5:10)

Grant & Commonwealth
(7:1, 91, 1111, 111, 3:11, 5:11)

Grant & Deerfield

(743, 9413, 1143, 113, 3:13, 5:13)

WESTBOUND (AM, PM)

30

31
:32
34

:35
37
:38
39

40
4
43
:45
47
49

:50

52
54
55
57
:58
59
:01
:03
:05
106
:07
:07
:08
:08
13
116
116
118
20

Grant & Deerfield

(7:30, 9:30, 11:30, 1:30, 3:30, 5:30)

Grant & Commonweadlth
(7:31, 9:31, 11:31, 1:31, 3:31, 5:31)

Konza Wealth
(7:32, 9:32, 11:32, 1:32, 3:32, 5:32)

18th & Washington

(7:34,9:34, 11:34, 1:34, 3:34, 5:34)

18th & Madison

(7:35, 9:35, 11:35, 1:35, 3:35, 5:35)

14th & Madison

(7:37,9:37, 11:37,1:37, 3:37, 5:37)

14th & Washington

(7:38, 9:38, 11:38, 1:38, 3:38, 5:38)

11th & Washington

(7:39, 9:39, 11:39, 1:39, 3:39, 5:39)

8th & Washington

(7:40, 9:40, 11:40 1:40, 3:40, 5:40)

Library e
(7:41, 9:41, 11:41, 1:41, 3:41, 5:41)

Dillons e
(7:43, 9:43, 11:43, 1:43, 3:43, 5:43)

3rd & Webster

(7:45, 9:45, 11:45, 1:45, 3:45, 5:45)

3rd & Jefferson

(7:47, 9:47, 11:47,1:47, 3:47, 5:47)

CVS o

(7:49, 9:49, 11:49, 1:49, 3:49, 5:49)

ALDI e

(7:50, 9:50, 11:50, 1:50, 3:50, 5:50)

walmart
(752,952, 1152, 152, 3:52, 5:52)

ALDI e

(7:54, 9:54, 11:54, 1:54, 3:54, 5:54)

CVS o

(7:55, 9:55, 1155, 1:55, 3:55, 5:55)

Jackson & Spruce
(757,957, 1157, 157, 3:57,5:57)

Ash & Jackson

(7:58, 9:58, 1158, 1:58, 3:58, 5:58)

Ash & Garfield @

(7:59, 9:59, 11:59, 1:59, 3:59, 5:59)

Hospital @
(8:01, 10:01, 12:01, 2:01, 4:01, 6:01)

Valley View
(8:03, 10:03, 12:03, 2:03, 4:03, 6:03)

Ash St. @

(8:05, 10:05, 12:05, 2:05, 4:05, 6:05)

Pawnee Health e
(8:06, 10:06, 12:06, 2:06, 4:06, 6:06)

Brookdale
(8:07,10;07, 12:07, 2:07, 4:07, 6:07)

Caroline & St. Mary’'s
(8:07,10:07, 12:07, 2:07, 4:07, 6:07)

Bluffs N

(8:08, 10:08, 12:08, 2:08. 4:08, 6:08)

Bluff S

(8:08, 10:08, 12:08, 2:08, 4:08, 6:08)

Footlocker
(8:13,10:13, 12:13, 2:13, 413, 6:13)

Old40 E

(816, 10:16, 12:16, 2:16, 4:16, 6:16)
Old40WwW

(8:16, 10:16, 12:16, 2:16, 4:16, 6:16)
Call Center

(8:18, 10:18, 12:18, 2:18, 4:18, 6:18)

Spring Valley

(8:20, 10:20, 12:20, 2:20, 4:20, 6:20)

JC BLUE



